

To holders of DNV GL Approval of Service Supplier Certificates and holders of DNV GL Approval of Manufacturer Certificates and their customers DNV GL Headquarters Veritasveien 1, P.O.Box 300 1322 Høvik Norway Tel: +47 67 57 99 00 www.dnvgl.com

Date:	Our reference:	Your reference:
28.05.2015	Geir Dugstad	NA

Information regarding cross-use of Approvals of Manufacturer (AoM) and Approvals of Service Supplier (AoSS)

Please be informed that according to the DNV GL rules the AoM and AoSS certificates are now accepted for cross-use. This means that a certificate issued according to one rule set will be accepted for vessels classed according to any valid DNV GL rule set (the DNV rules, the GL rules, and the DNV GL rules when published).

The above is based on the DNV GL Rules for Classification No.DNVGL-RU-0050 – "General Regulations", which states:

4.1.2 The following legacy certificates will on a general basis be accepted for cross use between the legacy rule sets.

DNV	GL	Comment
Service supplier certificate of approval	Service supplier certificate of approval	When a common DNV GL rule set is published, all renewals and new approvals shall be based on this rule set.
Approval of manufacturer certificate	Approval of welding shops certificate Approval of material manufacturers certificate	When a common DNV GL rule set is published, all renewals and new approvals shall be based on this rule set.

Table 1 Certificates accepted for cross use between legacy rule sets

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your closest DNV GL office.

Sincerely for Division Classification

Geir Dugstad

Director, Division Classification

DNV GL Headquarters, Veritasveien 1, P.O.Box 300, 1322 Høvlk, Norway. Tel: +47 67 57 99 00. www.dnvgl.com